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CODES FOR MARKS 

 

Code   Interpretation   

310  Filing number   

320   Filing date   

330 Priority date 

750   Applicant   

731   Applicant’s address   

740   Representative address   

510   List of goods and services (Nice class)   

540   Description of mark   

 

CODES FOR REGISTERED TRADEMARKS  
 

Code   Interpretation   

111   Registration number   

151   Registration date   

750   Applicant   

731   Applicant’s address   

740   Representative address   

510   Nice Classification   

540   Description of mark   
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I. LOCAL TRADEMARKS ACCEPTED  

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000096 (320) 03/02/2026 
(750) NYAGATARE DAIRY MARKETING COOPERATIVE SOCIETY 
(731) Nyagatare, Nyagatare, Iburasirazuba, Rwanda 
(740) MUHUMUZA ISAAC of Nyagatare, Nyagatare, Iburasirazuba, Rwanda 
(510) (29) Fermented backed milk; milk products; milk; yogurt / yoghurt. 

(540) INGEYO 

___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000098 (320) 03/02/2026 
(750) FERTERNTY LTD 
(731) Rusatira, Huye, Amajyepfo, Rwanda 
(740) NYANDWI Xavier of Rusatira, Huye, Amajyepfo, Rwanda 
(510) (32) Ginger beer / ginger ale. 

(540) MUBERARUGO 

 

 
___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000099 (320) 04/02/2026 
(750) Guanzhou Import & Export ltd 
(731) Muhima, Nyarugenge, Kigali, Rwanda 
(740) DUSENGIMANA ERIC of Muhima, Nyarugenge, Kigali, Rwanda 
(510) (16) bags (envelopes, pouches) of paper or plastics for packaging. (22) Bags ( envelops, pouches ) of textiles for plastics 

packaging. (39) Packaging of goods; storage of goods; transport and storages of waste. 

(540)  

 

 
___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000100 (320) 04/02/2026 
(750) RWANDA CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY 
(731) Kigali, Rwanda 
(740) SILAS UDAHEMUKA of Kimihurura, Gasabo,Kigali, Rwanda 
(510) (41) Teaching/educational services. 

(540) RCATIC 

 

 
___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000101 (320) 04/02/2026 
(750) RWANDA CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY 
(731) Kigali, Rwanda 
(740) SILAS UDAHEMUKA of Kimihurura, Gasabo,Kigali, Rwanda 
(510) (41) Teaching/educational services. 

(540) Rwanda CAA 

 

 
___________ 
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(310) RW/T/2026/000102 (320) 04/02/2026 
(750) East Shineray Group Co., Ltd. 
(731) No. 8 Shineray Road, Hangu Town, Jiulongpo District, Chongqing, People’s Republic of China. 
(740) BLESSED LAW FIRM LTD of Nartzalus House Building, 3rd Floor, No 548, Remera, Gasabo, P.O BOX 3786 

Kigali, Rwanda 
(510) (12) Motors for land vehicles; Luggage racks for motorcycles; Cars; Wheel hubs for motorcycles; Structural parts for 

motorcycles; Motorcycles for motocross; Electric vehicles; Motorcycle engines; Motorcycles; Motor cars; Side cars; 

Motorcycle frames; Motor scooters; Motorcycle chains; Engines for land vehicles.. 

(540) Shineray 

 

 
__________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000103 (320) 04/02/2026 
(750) Guangdong Sunray Power Co., Ltd  
(731) Building No.4, Green Wisdom Manufacturing Industrial Park, No. 302 Huize Avenue, Dongjiang hi-tech Industrial 

park, Zhongkai high-tech zone, Huizhou, People’s Republic of China. 
(740) Blessed Law Firm Ltd of Nartzalus House Building, 3rd Floor, No 548, Remera, Gasabo, P.O BOX 3786 Kigali, 

Rwanda. 
(510) (9) Inverters [electricity]; photovoltaic cells; accumulators, electric; battery boxes; batteries, electric; battery chargers; 

galvanic batteries; galvanic cells; anode batteries; chargers for electric accumulators. 

(540) SUMRY 

 

 
 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000104 (320) 04/02/2026 
(750) DanCzek Teplice a.s. 
(731) Kamenný Pahorek 116, 417 23 Košťany, Czech Republic. 
(740) Blessed Law Firm Ltd of Nartzalus House Building, 3rd Floor, No 548, Remera, Gasabo, P.O BOX 3786 Kigali, 

Rwanda. 
(510) (34) Tobacco free oral nicotine pouches (not for medical use) to Nicotine pouches for use as a tobacco substitute, not 

for medical purposes; chewing tobacco, electronic cigarettes, liquid solutions for use in electronic cigarettes, 

flavourings for use in electronic cigarettes. 

(540) GOAT 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000105 (320) 04/02/2026 
(750) SIANO SOLUTIONS LTD 
(731) Masoro, Special Economic Zone, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) George MUPENZI of Kimironko, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda 
(510) (32) Waters(beverages); Soft drinks; Soda water; carbonated water(aerated water); non alcoholic beverages. (33) 

Alcoholic beverages containing fruits; liquors; Spirits beverages. 

(540) SIANO 

 

 
___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000107 (320) 05/02/2026 
(750) BIO USAWA INC. 
(731) 100 Pine Street, Suite 1250 San Francisco, California 94111, United States of America. 
(740) BENNANI & ASSOCIES RWANDA LTD of BHC KG 7 Avenue, P.O. BOX 118 Kigali, Rwanda 
(510) (40) Biopharmaceutical manufacturing services. 

(540) BioMod 

 No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word “Bio” separately and apart from the 

mark as a whole. 

___________ 
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(310) RW/T/2026/000106 (320) 05/02/2026 
(750) AKAHEBUJE Ltd 
(731) Gishore, Nyakariro, Rwamagana, Iburasirazuba, Rwanda 
(740) HARERIMANA Celestin of Nyabisindu, Remera, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda 
(510) (33) Alcoholic beverages containing fruit; Alcoholic fruit extracts. 

(540) MPANGUHE 

 

 
___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000108 (320) 06/02/2026 
(750) Ngoma Tomato Processing Plant (NTPP) ltd 
(731) Ngoma, Eastern Province, Rwanda 
(740) Pacifique NDAYISENGA of Kigali, Rwanda 
(510) (32) Tomato juice (beverage). 

(540) VALENTO 

  

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000110 (320) 06/02/2026 
(750) HORIZON BROS. VENTURE PTE. LTD. 
(731) 1 RAFFLES PLACE, #21-01, ONE RAFFLES PLACE, 048616, SINGAPORE 
(740) Blessed Law Firm Ltd of Nartzalus House Building, 3rd Floor, No 548, Remera, Gasabo, P.O BOX 3786 Kigali, 

Rwanda. 
(510) (35) Advertising; publicity; commercial administration of the licensing of the goods and services of others; online 

advertising on a computer network; presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; sales 

promotion for others; provision of an online marketplace for buyers and sellers of goods and services; marketing; 

demonstration of goods; import-export agency services; providing commercial information and advice for consumers 

in the choice of products and services; employment agency services; search engine optimization for sales promotion; 

online ordering services in the field of restaurant take-out and delivery; business auditing; sponsorship search; retail 

services for pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations and medical supplies; wholesale services for 

pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations and medical supplies. 

(540) T 

 

 
___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000112 (320) 06/02/2026 
(750) THREE FOOLS FOOD COMPANY Ltd 
(731) Masoro, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda 
(740) GAO Fei of Kimironko, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda 
(510) (29) Peanuts, prepared. (30) Cereal-based snack food; rice-based snack food. 

(540) THREE FOOLS 

 No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word "THREE" separately and apart from 

the mark as a whole. 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000113 (320) 06/02/2026 
(750) RASHIII Limited 
(731) Nyamirambo, Nyarugenge, Kigali, Rwanda 
(740) MASOOD Rashid of Kacyiru, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (25) Shoes. 

(540) SIMBA FASHION 

 

No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word "FASHION" separately 

and apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 
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(310) RW/T/2026/000109 (320) 06/02/2026 
(750) HORIZON BROS. VENTURE PTE. LTD. 
(731) 1 RAFFLES PLACE, #21-01, ONE RAFFLES PLACE, 048616, SINGAPORE 
(740) Blessed Law Firm Ltd of Nartzalus House Building, 3rd Floor, No 548, Remera, Gasabo, P.O BOX 3786 Kigali, 

Rwanda. 
(510) (7) Beaters, electric; coffee grinders, other than hand-operated; kitchen machines, electric; washing machines 

[laundry]; mixing machines; mills for household purposes, other than hand-operated; whisks, electric, for household 

purposes; machines and apparatus for cleaning, electric; kneading machines; waste disposal units; high pressure 

washers; steam mops; dishwashing machines; vacuum cleaners; juice extractors, electric; beverage preparation 

machines, electromechanical; ironing machines; cleaning appliances utilizing steam; dynamos; vending machines; 

food preparation machines, electromechanical; food processors, electric; hand-held tools, other than hand-operated; 

electrical apparatus for sealing plastics [packaging]; door openers, electric; disintegrators; reapers; tilling machines 

for agricultural purposes; shearing machines for animals. (9) Mobile telephones; batteries, electric; computer 

software, recorded; battery chargers; cabinets for loudspeakers; hands-free kits for telephones; materials for electricity 

mains [wires, cables]; computer memory devices; earphones; headphones; in-ear earphones; cameras [photography]; 

inductors [electricity]; electric installations for the remote control of industrial operations; wafers for integrated 

circuits; notebook computers; USB flash drives; tablet computers; television apparatus; portable media players; DVD 

players; video projectors; projection apparatus; transformers [electricity]; microphones; compact disc players; laptop 

computers; audio- and video-receivers; monitors [computer hardware]; set-top boxes; locks, electric; electric door 

bells; electric sockets; solar batteries; mouse [computer peripheral]; chargers for cell phones; portable power chargers; 

smartwatches; smartwatches for children; memory cards; encoded identification bracelets, magnetic; remote control 

apparatus; interactive touchscreen terminals; electronic interactive whiteboards; electro-dynamic apparatus for the 

remote control of signals; stands adapted for laptops; cases adapted for computers; computer peripheral devices; 

electronic pens for visual display units; electronic book readers; monitoring apparatus, other than for medical 

purposes; printers for use with computers; application software for mobile phones; protective films adapted for mobile 

telephone screens; cases for smartphones; covers for smartphones; touchscreen pens; protective films adapted for 

screens for tablet computers; touchscreens; ring holders for mobile telephones; holders adapted for mobile telephones 

and smartphones; wearable activity trackers; data processing apparatus; wearable computers; smartphones in the 

shape of a watch; computer network routers; USB chargers; solar-powered battery chargers; voltage regulators; solar 

cells; solar panels for the production of electricity; photovoltaic apparatus and installations for generating solar 

electricity; light-emitting diodes [LED]; downloadable series of children's books; flexible flat panel displays for 

computers; switches, electric; circuit breakers; voltage surge protectors; electrical adapters; light dimmers 

[regulators], electric; wires, electric; cables, electric; switchboxes [electricity]; junction boxes [electricity]; couplings, 

electric; camcorders. (11) Air fryers; air-conditioning apparatus; air-conditioning installations; cooking apparatus and 

installations; pressure cookers, electric; kitchen ranges [ovens]; bread baking machines; electric cooking stoves; 

electric fans; fabric steamers; fans [parts of air-conditioning installations]; fans [air-conditioning]; filters for air 

conditioning; filters for drinking water; freezers; gas burners; heaters for baths; heating and cooling apparatus for 

dispensing hot and cold beverages; ice machines and apparatus; kettles, electric; lamps; microwave ovens [cooking 

apparatus]; refrigerators; soya milk making machines, electric; hair dryers; clothes drying machines, electric, for 

household purposes; couscous cookers, electric; coffee roasters; lighting apparatus for vehicles; facial steamers; water 

purification installations; radiators, electric; personal cooling packs, not for medical purposes. (35) Advertising; 

publicity; commercial administration of the licensing of the goods and services of others; online advertising on a 

computer network; presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; sales promotion for others; 

provision of an online marketplace for buyers and sellers of goods and services; marketing; demonstration of goods; 

import-export agency services; providing commercial information and advice for consumers in the choice of products 

and services; employment agency services; search engine optimization for sales promotion; online ordering services 

in the field of restaurant take-out and delivery; business auditing; sponsorship search; retail services for 

pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations and medical supplies; wholesale services for pharmaceutical, 

veterinary and sanitary preparations and medical supplies. 

(540) 
TekEasy  

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000129 (320) 11/02/2026 
(750) MBANIRA INDUSTRIES Ltd 
(731) Runda, Kamonyi, Amajyepfo, Rwanda. 
(740) UMUHOZA Clementine of Runda, Kamonyi, Amajyepfo, Rwanda. 
(510) (30) Corn flour / corn meal / maize flour / maize meal. 

(540) LAVEE 

___________ 
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(310) RW/T/2026/000116 (320) 09/02/2026 
(750) ISIMBI DAIRY PRODUCTS Ltd. 
(731) Rukomo, Gicumbi, Amajyaruguru, Rwanda 

(740) HARERIMANA Jean Paul of Kagarama, Kicukiro, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (29) cheese; milk; milk product; fermented baked milk; milk beverages, milk predominating; milk shakes; yoghurt; 

butter; mussels, not live. 

(540) WIHOGORA 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000114 (320) 09/02/2026 
(750) BOM DIA TUDO SHOP Ltd. 
(731) Nyarurembo, Nyarugenge, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) IRAFASHA Fabiola of Kagarama, Kicukiro, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (30) Rice. 

(540) KIZA RICE 

 No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word "Rice" separately and apart from the 

mark as a whole. 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000115 (320) 09/02/2026 
(750) EG HONEY TRADING Ltd 
(731) PLOT 233, KN13, Muhima, Kigali, Rwanda 
(740) AHMED ELSAYED ABDALLA ALLAM of Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (30) honey; propolis* / bee glue* ; royal jelly*; confectionery / sugar honey confectionery. (35) import-export agency 

services; online advertising on a computer network. (41) providing training and educational examination for 

certification purposes. 

(540) GOLDEN DOSE 

 

 
___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000117 (320) 09/02/2026 
(750) KIZA NIGHT MART HOLDINGS RWANDA Ltd 
(731) Kimironko, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda 
(740) PAN Yanyan of 25 KG 310 STREET, KIBAGABAGA, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (35) Provision of an on-line marketplace for buyers and sellers of goods and services; procurement services for others 

[purchasing goods and services for other businesses]; retail services for pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary 

preparations and medical supplies; sales promotion for others; import-export agency services; retail services relating 

to bakery products; shop window dressing; business management assistance; business management consultancy. 

(540) KNM 24 

 

 
___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000118 (320) 09/02/2026 
(750) NATIONAL BRANDS LIMITED 
(731) 30 Sloane Street, Bryanston, Gauteng, South Africa 
(740) CEDAR ARK LAW of AVENUE DU COMMERCE, 14TH FLOOR, KCT, P.O. BOX 6428, KIGALI, RWANDA. 
(510) (30) Biscuits; Coffee; Tea; cocoa and artificial coffee; Rice; Pasta; noodles; tapioca; sago; flour and preparations 

made from cereal; Bread; pastries; confectionery; chocolate; ice-cream; sorbets and other edible ices; Sugar; Honey; 

treacle; yeast; baking-powder; Salt; Seasonings; Spices; preserved herbs; Vinegar; sauces and other; condiments; ice 

(frozen water). 

(540) CHOC-O-BREAK 

 

No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word 

“CHOC-O” separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 
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(310) RW/T/2026/000119 (320) 09/02/2026 
(750) NATIONAL BRANDS LIMITED 
(731) 30 Sloane Street, Bryanston, Gauteng, South Africa 
(740) CEDAR ARK LAW of AVENUE DU COMMERCE, 14TH FLOOR, KCT, P.O. BOX 6428, KIGALI, RWANDA. 
(510) (30) Biscuits; Coffee; Tea; cocoa and artificial coffee; Rice; Pasta; noodles; tapioca; sago; flour and preparations 

made from cereal; Bread; pastries; confectionery; chocolate; ice-cream; sorbets and other edible ices; Sugar; Honey; 

treacle; yeast; baking-powder; Salt; Seasonings; Spices; preserved herbs; Vinegar; sauces and other; condiments; ice 

(frozen water). 

(540)  

 

 
___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000120 (320) 09/02/2026 
(750) NATIONAL BRANDS LIMITED 
(731) 30 Sloane Street, Bryanston, Gauteng, South Africa 
(740) CEDAR ARK LAW of AVENUE DU COMMERCE, 14TH FLOOR, KCT, P.O. BOX 6428, KIGALI, RWANDA. 
(510) (30) Biscuits; Coffee; Tea; cocoa and artificial coffee; Rice; Pasta; noodles; tapioca; sago; flour and preparations 

made from cereal; Bread; pastries; confectionery; chocolate; ice-cream; sorbets and other edible ices; Sugar; Honey; 

treacle; yeast; baking-powder; Salt; Seasonings; Spices; preserved herbs; Vinegar; sauces and other; condiments; ice 

(frozen water). 

(540)  

 

No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word 

“CHOCO" & "Magic” separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000121 (320) 09/02/2026 
(750) NATIONAL BRANDS LIMITED 
(731) 30 Sloane Street, Bryanston, Gauteng, South Africa 
(740) CEDAR ARK LAW of AVENUE DU COMMERCE, 14TH FLOOR, KCT, P.O. BOX 6428, KIGALI, RWANDA. 
(510) (30) Biscuits; Coffee; Tea; cocoa and artificial coffee; Rice; Pasta; noodles; tapioca; sago; flour and preparations 

made from cereal; Bread; pastries; confectionery; chocolate; ice-cream; sorbets and other edible ices; Sugar; Honey; 

treacle; yeast; baking-powder; Salt; Seasonings; Spices; preserved herbs; Vinegar; sauces and other; condiments; ice 

(frozen water). 

(540)  

 

 No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word 

“CHOCO" & "Magic” separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000122 (320) 09/02/2026 
(750) NATIONAL BRANDS LIMITED 
(731) 30 Sloane Street, Bryanston, Gauteng, South Africa 
(740) CEDAR ARK LAW of AVENUE DU COMMERCE, 14TH FLOOR, KCT, P.O. BOX 6428, KIGALI, RWANDA. 
(510) (30) Biscuits; Coffee; Tea; cocoa and artificial coffee; Rice; Pasta; noodles; tapioca; sago; flour and preparations 

made from cereal; Bread; pastries; confectionery; chocolate; ice-cream; sorbets and other edible ices; Sugar; Honey; 

treacle; yeast; baking-powder; Salt; Seasonings; Spices; preserved herbs; Vinegar; sauces and other; condiments; ice 

(frozen water). 

(540) CHOC-O-BREAK 

 No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word “CHOC-O” separately and apart from 

the mark as a whole. 

___________ 
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(310) RW/T/2026/000123 (320) 10/02/2026 
(750) BAKHRESA HOLDINGS LTD 
(731) 10th floor standard chatered tower, 19 cybercity, Ebene, Mauritius. 
(740) Me Ndutiye Yussuf of KIGALI, RWANDA. 
(510) (30) Detergents other than for rise in manufacturing operations and for medical purposes; Laundry glaze; Laundry 

preparations; Laundry soaking preparations/preparations for soaking laundry. 

(540) LUAR 

 

 
__________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000124 (320) 10/02/2026 
(750) BAKHRESA HOLDINGS LTD 
(731) 10th floor standard chatered tower, 19 cybercity, Ebene, Mauritius. 
(740) Me Ndutiye Yussuf of KIGALI, RWANDA. 
(510) (30) Noodles; spaghetti; pasta; flour/meal; rice; ice cream; sugar; Biscuits/cookies; Salt for preserving food; bread. 

(540) AROMA 

 

 
___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000126 (320) 11/02/2026 
(750) JWICEY AGAHEBUZO LTD 
(731) Runda, Kamonyi, South, Rwanda. 
(740) MUHAWENIMANA Jeannette of Runda, Kamonyi, South, Rwanda. 
(510) (29) fruit, processed. 

(540) AGAHEREKEZO 

___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000131 (320) 11/02/2026 
(750) Yiwu Winning Star Supply Chain Management Co., Ltd. 
(731) Rm. 1207, No. 999, Chouzhou North Road, Yiwu City, Zhejiang, People’s Republic of China. 
(740) Blessed Law Firm Ltd of Nartzalus House Building, 3rd Floor, No 548, Remera, Gasabo, P.O BOX 3786 Kigali. 
(510) (10) Vibromassage apparatus; Electric massage guns; Facial rollers for massage; Esthetic massage apparatus; 

Massage apparatus; Medical apparatus and instruments; massage chairs with built-in massage apparatus; Electric 

massage apparatus for household use; Massaging apparatus for personal use; Foot massage apparatus; Massage 

apparatus for eyes; Massage apparatus for neck and shoulders; Electric scalp massagers for household use; Massage 

apparatus [for medical purposes]; Massage balls; Acupressure mats; Electric esthetic massage apparatus for 

household purposes; Electric massage rollers; Eyeglasses; Sunglasses. 

(540) WINNING STAR 

 

 
___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000130 (320) 11/02/2026 
(750) Shenzhen Techdow Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. 
(731) No. 1, Rongtian South Road, Kengzi Street, Pingshan New District, Shenzhen, People’s Republic of China. 
(740) Blessed Law Firm Ltd of Nartzalus House Building, 3rd Floor, No 548, Remera, Gasabo, P.O BOX 3786 Kigali. 
(510) (5) Medicines for human purposes; raw material drug; pharmaceutical preparations; Traditional Chinese medicine; 

biological preparations for medical purposes; pharmaceutical preparations for skin care; dietetic substances adapted 

for medical use; dressings, medical; drugs for medical purposes; biochemical drugs.. 

(540) INHIXA 

 

 
___________ 
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(310) RW/T/2026/000132 (320) 11/02/2026 
(750) ZONER HEALTH Ltd 
(731) Prime Economic Zone, Masoro, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) NDZEREM NJODZEKA ULRICH of 5 KG 172 ST, Kimironko, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (9) software as a medical device [SaMD], downloadable; computer software applications, downloadable. (35) 

provision of an online marketplace for buyers and sellers of goods and services. (42) software as a service [SaaS]; 

platform as a service [PaaS]. (44) software as a service [SaaS]; platform as a service [PaaS]. 

(540) 

ZONER  

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000128 (320) 11/02/2026 
(750) LIDACE LUXURY SERVICES Ltd 
(731) Kinyinya, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) UMUTONI Alice of Kinyinya, Gasabo, Kigali, RWANDA. 
(510) (33) alcoholic beverages containing fruit; anisette [liqueur]; wine; wine-based beverages. (34) chewing tobacco; cigar 

cases; cigarettes containing tobacco substitutes, not for medical purposes; electronic cigarettes; cigars; flavourings 

for tobacco / flavorings for tobacco; firestones for smokers; flavourings for use in electronic'cigarettes / ilavorings for 

use in electronic cigarettes; gas containers for cigar lighters; liquid solutions for use in electronic cigarettes; tobacco. 

(35) advisory services for business management; arranging and conducting of commercial events; business 

intermediary services relating to the matching of various professionals with clients; business management assistance; 

business management consultancy; business management of hotels; advisory services for business management; 

business intermediary services relating to the matching of various professionals with clients ; business management 

assistance; business organization consultancy; commercial administration of the licensing of the goods and services 

of others; outsourced administrative management for companies; outsourcing services [business assistance] ; 

personnel management consultancy; professional business consultancy; reception services for visitors [office 

functions]; business partnership search. (36) financial analysis; financial consultancy. (39) arranging of transportation 

for travel tours; delivery of goods; transport reservation ; transport services for sightseeing tours; travel reservation. 

(41) financial consultancy; providing museum facilities; arranging and conducting of conferences; arranging and 

conducting of entertainment events; conducting guided tours ; providing museum facilities; rental of training 

simulators. (43) accommodation bureau services [hotels, boarding houses]; bar services; booking and arranging of 

access to airport lounges; café services; food and drink catering; hotel accommodation services; hotel reservations 

personal chef services reception services for temporary accommodation [conferment of keys]; reception services for 

temporary accommodation [management of arrivals and departures; rental of holiday accommodation / rental of 

vacation accommodation; rental of meeting rooms rental of temporary accommodation; restaurant services; self-

service restaurant services ; snack-bar services; take-away restaurant services; temporary accommodation 

reservations; tourist home services. (44) sauna services; beautician services; health spa services; massage; rental of 

gardening implements; rest home services; beautician services; hospice services; manicuring. 

(540) LIDACE 

 

No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the words, "Luxury", 

s"ervices" and "investment" separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000134 (320) 12/02/2026 
(750) JABANA MAIZE FLOUR Ltd 
(731) Jabana, Gasabo, Kigali City, Rwanda. 
(740) Me ZABANYINSHI Venuste of Kimironko, Gasabo, Kigali City, Rwanda. 
(510) (29) Nut-based spreads; peanut butter; prepared peanuts. (30) Flour-based dumplings; flour* / meal*; wheat flour; 

wheat germ for human consumption. 

(540) SHENGE RAVIE 

 

 
___________ 
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(310) RW/T/2026/000127 (320) 11/02/2026 
(750) Elevate Suites Ltd 
(731) 88, KG 13 AVENUE, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) KAYIRANGA MURAVA Bertrand of KIGALI, RWANDA. 
(510) (33) alcoholic beverages containing fruit; anisette [liqueur]; wine; wine-based beverages. (34) chewing tobacco; cigar 

cases; cigarettes containing tobacco substitutes, not for medical purposes; electronic cigarettes; cigars flavorings for 

tobacco / flavorings for tobacco; firestones for smokers; flavorings for use in electronic cigarettes / flavorings for use 

in electronic cigarettes; gas containers for cigar lighters; liquid solutions for use in electronic cigarettes; tobacco. (35) 

business management assistance; business project management services for construction projects; business 

management consultancy; business partnership search; commercial lobbying services; cost management of 

construction projects; building construction supervision. (36) financial analysis; real estate management, rental of 

apartments rental of offices [real estate]; financial consultancy; accommodation bureau services [apartments]; rental 

of payment terminals; rental of real estate; rental of offices for co-working; providing rebates at participating 

establishments of others through use of a membership car; real estate services. (37) building construction supervision; 

building sealing / damp-proofing [building; construction consultancy; construction; rental of construction equipment; 

rental of excavators reservation of charging stations for electric vehicles. (40) consultancy in the field of wine making; 

food and drink preservation; woodworking. (41) arranging and conducting of conferences; arranging and conducting 

of entertainment events; conducting guided tours; providing museum facilities; rental of training simulators. (42) 

architectural consultancy; architectural services*. (43) accommodation bureau services [hotels, boarding houses]; bar 

services; café services; food and drink catering; hotel accommodation services; hotel reservations; personal chef 

services; reception services for temporary accommodation[conferment of keys]; reception services for temporary 

accommodation[management of arrivals and departures; temporary accommodation provided by halfway houses; 

rental of holiday accommodation / rental of vacation accommodation; rental of meeting rooms; rental of temporary 

accommodation; restaurant services; self-service restaurant services; snack-bar services; take-away restaurant 

services; temporary accommodation reservations; tourist home services; boarding house bookings; boarding house 

services. (44) beautician services; health spa services; massage; rental of gardening implements; rest home services; 

sauna services hospice services; manicuring. 

(540) ELEVATE 

 

 
___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000133 (320) 12/02/2026 
(750) DEEJAY DISTILLERIES PRIVATE Limited 
(731) B/1 Daffodils co-operative housing mumbai, India. 
(740) ABAYO & CO ADVOCATES of KN 5 Rd, Remera, Airport Road, JR Building, 1st Floor, opposite Greenwich 

Hotel PO Box no 4170, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (32) Barley wine(beer); beer; dried hops for brewing beer. (32) Sprits (beverages); vodka; whisky; wine; wine based 

beverages. 

(540) BOSHOP’S OAK 

 

 No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word "BLENDED 

MALT WHISKY" separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 
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(310) RW/T/2026/000135 (320) 12/02/2026 
(750) JABANA MAIZE FLOUR Ltd 
(731) Jabana, Gasabo, Kigali City, Rwanda. 
(740) Me ZABANYINSHI Venuste of Kimironko, Gasabo, Kigali City, Rwanda. 
(510) (29) Nut-based spreads; peanut butter; prepared peanuts. (30) Flour-based dumplings; flour* / meal*; wheat flour; 

wheat germ for human consumption. 

(540) RAVIE 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000136 (320) 12/02/2026 
(750) COFFEE CONNECT CENTRE 
(731) Gikondo, Kicukiro, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) KARANGWA Felice of Gikondo, Kicukiro, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (30) Coffee. 

(540) FARM TO CUP COFFEE 

 No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word "CUP AND COFFEE" separately and 

apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000137 (320) 12/02/2026 
(750) NSLG ltd 
(731) Runda, Kamonyi, Amajyepfo, Rwanda. 
(740) NTAKIRUTIMANA OSEE of Runda, Kamonyi, Amajyepfo, Rwanda. 
(510) (30) Flour/ meal. 

(540) RUSEKE 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000138 (320) 12/02/2026 
(750) ASLI PRODUCTS LTD 
(731) Kimironko, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) Amanuel Solomon Gebremedhin of Ethiopia. 
(510) (21) Toothpicks. (30) Rice. (32) Mineral water(beverages). 

(540) ASLI 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000139 (320) 12/02/2026 
(750) ACCODS LTD 
(731) Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) RUBAYIZA Alexis of Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (36) Financial advice, financial consultancy; administration of financial affairs; capital investment; financial 

management; organization of monetary collections. 

(540) ISGDP 

 

 
___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000140 (320) 12/02/2026 
(750) IATEC Ltd 
(731) Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) RUBAYIZA Alexis of Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (42) Scientific research; technological consultancy; technological consultancy services for digital transformation; 

technological research; research in the field of artificial intelligence technology. 

(540) CESSPA 

 

 
___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000143 (320) 13/02/2026 
(750) LA VIE PRODUCTION CO. LTD 
(731) Kinyinya, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) SHUMBUSHO JEAN CLAUDE of Kimironko, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (22) Fruit juices/fruit juice; Soft drinks. 

(540) HOPE 

___________ 
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(310) RW/T/2026/000141 (320) 12/02/2026 
(750) IATEC Ltd 
(731) Kimihurura, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) RUBAYIZA Alexis of Kimihurura, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (42) Scientific research; technological consultancy; technological consultancy services for digital transformation; 

technological research; research in the field of artificial intelligence. 

(540) ACT2S 

 
 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000142 (320) 12/02/2026 
(750) IATEC Ltd 
(731) Kimihurura, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) RUBAYIZA Alexis of Kimihurura, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (42) Scientific research; technological consultancy; technological consultancy services for digital transformation; 

technological research; research in the field of artificial intelligence. 

(540) INIIZ 

 
 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000144 (320) 13/02/2026 
(750) GATARE SUGARCANE LTD 
(731) Macuba, Nyamasheke, Iburengerazuba, Rwanda. 
(740) BIHOYIKI Francine of Macuba, Nyamasheke, Iburengerazuba, Rwanda. 
(510) (30) Sugar. 

(540) G.O BROWN SUGAR 

 No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the words, “BROWN & SUGAR” separately 

and apart from the mark as whole. 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000145 (320) 13/02/2026 
(750) Z.E.A.N Ltd 
(731) Rugera, Nyabihu, Iburengerazuba, Rwanda. 
(740) NDUWAYEZU Enode of Cyuve, Musanze, Amajyaruguru, Rwanda. 
(510) (30) Corn flour / corn meal / maize flour / maize meal. 

(540) AMINA MILLED MAIZE FLOUR 

 No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word "MILLED MAIZE FLOUR" 

separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000146 (320) 13/02/2026 
(750) Z.E.A.N Ltd 
(731) Rugera, Nyabihu, Iburengerazuba, Rwanda. 
(740) NDUWAYEZU Enode of Cyuve, Musanze, Amajyaruguru, Rwanda. 
(510) (30) Corn flour / corn meal / maize flour / maize meal. 

(540) AMINA FORTIFIED MAIZE FLOUR 

 No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word "FORTIFIED MAIZE FLOUR" 

separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000148 (320) 16/02/2026 
(750) Shenzhen yikes technology Co. Ltd 
(731) Room 1705, Building 19, Zhonghaixin Innovation Industry City, No. 11, Ganli 2nd Road, Gankeng Community, 

Jihua street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, People’s Republic of China. 
(740) Blessed Law Firm Ltd of Nartzalus House Building, 3rd Floor, No 548, Remera, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (9) Wireless chargers; portable power supplies [rechargeable batteries]; USB chargers; audio cables; Earphones; data 

cables; USB cables; USB chargers adapted for cigarette lighter sockets for cars; selfie sticks; holders for smartphones; 

protective films adapted for smartphones; audio- and video-receivers; network cards; Loudspeakers; Microphones; 

USB hubs; wireless adapters; stands adapted for laptop computers; battery chargers for mobile phones; sound cards; 

Video cables.. 

(540) ESSAGER 

  

___________ 
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(310) RW/T/2026/000149 (320) 16/02/2026 
(750) DEYI LTD 
(731) Jabana, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) MUSHIMIYIMANA Leonidas of Jabana, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (4) Charcoal( fuel). (29) Mushrooms, preserved. (31) Mushrooms spawn for propagation; fresh mushroom. 

(540) DEYI Processed Mushroom Powder 

 

No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word “processed, mushroom and 

powder” separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000150 (320) 16/02/2026 
(750) BIRAMVU Jean Bosco/IZA Eco Resort & Travel 
(731) Kimironko, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) BIRAMVU Jean Bosco of 122, DA8 1LW, London, United Kindgom. 
(510) (39) Travel reservation; transport services for sightseeing tours. (43) Hotel accommodation services; holiday camp 

services [lodging]. 

(540) IZA ECO RESORT & TRAVEL 

 

No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word "Eco", "Resort" & 

"Travel" separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000153 (320) 17/02/2026 
(750) MUKULUSU Ltd 
(731) Ngororero, Ngororero, Iburengerazuba, Rwanda. 
(740) DUSABE Celestin of Ngororero, Ngororero, Iburengerazuba, Rwanda. 
(510) (30) Corn flour / corn meal / maize flour / maize meal. (31) Animal foodstuffs. 

(540) GANZA NOVA 

 

 
___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000154 (320) 17/02/2026 
(750) BIRDIE LOUNGE LTD 
(731) Gacuriro, Simba Center, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) CAMARA Georges of Nyarutarama, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (41) providing golf facilities. (43) bar services; hookah lounge services. 

(540) BIRDIE LOUNGE 

 

 No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the words, “ENDLESS 

SWING, & LOUNGE ” separately and apart from the mark as whole. 

___________ 
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(310) RW/T/2026/000155 (320) 17/02/2026 
(750) AFRIKABAL Ltd 
(731) Kimironko, Gasabo, Umujyi wa Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) Adv.KALLAGI Arnold of Nyarugenge, Umujyi wa Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (9) humanoid robots with artificial intelligence for use in scientific research; computer software, recorded; 

downloadable e-wallets. (35) updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; providing commercial 

information and advice for consumers in the choice of products and services; business research; commercial or 

industrial management assistance; computerized file management. (36) financial management. (42) creating and 

designing website-based indexes of information for others [information technology services]; software as a service 

[SaaS]. 

(540) AXK 

 
 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000156 (320) 17/02/2026 
(750) AFRIKABAL Ltd 
(731) Kimironko, Gasabo, Umujyi wa Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) Adv.KALLAGI Arnold of Nyarugenge, Umujyi wa Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (35) updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; providing commercial information and advice for 

consumers in the choice of products and services; business research; commercial or industrial management assistance 

; computerized file management. (36) financial management. 

(540) AFRIKABAL 

  
___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000157 (320) 17/02/2026 
(750) AFRIKABAL Ltd 
(731) Kimironko, Gasabo, Umujyi wa Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) Adv.KALLAGI Arnold of Nyarugenge, Umujyi wa Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (9) humanoid robots with artificial intelligence; computer software, recorded; downloadable-wallets. (42) creating 

and designing website-based indexes of information for others [information technology services]; research and 

development of new products for others. 

(540) Anhur AI 

 
 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000158 (320) 17/02/2026 
(750) AFRIKABAL Ltd 
(731) Kimironko, Gasabo, Umujyi wa Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) Adv.KALLAGI Arnold of Nyarugenge, Umujyi wa Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (9) humanoid robots with artificial intelligence; computer software, recorded; downloadable-wallets. (42) creating 

and designing website-based indexes of information for others [information technology services]; research and 

development of new products for others. 

(540) TRUST LAYER 

 
 No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the words “TRUST” and 

“LAYER” separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000160 (320) 18/02/2026 
(750) RUBIS ENERGIE 
(731) Tour Landscape - 6 Place des Degrés, 92800 PUTEAUX, FRANCE. 
(740) Blessed Law Firm Ltd of Nartzalus House Building, 3rd Floor, No 548, Remera, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (7) Petrol pumps for service stations. (9) Protective helmets; protective helmets for sports; reflective articles for wear, 

for the prevention of accidents; eyewear; sunglasses; gloves for protection against accidents; reflective safety vests; 

motorcyclists' clothing for protection against accident or injury. (25) Clothing, footwear, headwear. (37) Vehicle 

service stations; Maintenance, repair and washing of motor vehicles. 

(540) BODA BAZE 

 

No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word "BODA" separately 

and apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 
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(310) RW/T/2026/000159 (320) 17/02/2026 
(750) BRALIRWA PLC 
(731) Urugero, Ngoma, Kicukiro, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) Benon MUTATINA of Rwimbogo, Nyarugunga, Kicukiro, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (32) Barley wine [beer]; beer; beer wort; beer-based cocktails; carbonated water / aerated water; dried hops for 

brewing beer; energy drinks; extracts of hops for making beer; frozen hops for brewing beer; fruit juices / fruit juice; 

ginger beer / ginger ale; grape ales; hop pellets for brewing beer; lemonades; lithia water; malt beer; malt wort; 

mineral water [beverages]; non-alcoholic aloe vera drinks; non-alcoholic aperitifs; non-alcoholic beer; non-alcoholic 

beer-based cocktails; non-alcoholic beverages; non-alcoholic beverages flavoured with coffee / non-alcoholic 

beverages flavored with coffee; non-alcoholic beverages flavoured with tea / non-alcoholic beverages flavored with 

tea; non-alcoholic cider; non-alcoholic cocktails; non-alcoholic dried fruit beverages; non-alcoholic essences for 

making beverages; non-alcoholic fruit extracts; non-alcoholic fruit juice beverages; non-alcoholic fruit nectars; non-

alcoholic fruit vinegar beverages; non-alcoholic honey-based beverages; preparations for making carbonated 

water/preparations for making aerated water; preparations for making non-alcoholic beverages; seltzer water; 

smoothies; soda water; soft drinks; waters [beverages]. (33) Alcoholic beverages containing fruit; alcoholic 

beverages, except beer; alcoholic essences; alcoholic extracts; alcoholic fruit extracts; alcoholic seltzers; anise 

[liqueur]; anisette [liqueur]; aperitifs*; cider; cocktails*; curacao; digestifs [liqueurs and spirits]; distilled beverages; 

flavoured brewed alcoholic malt beverages, except beers / flavored brewed alcoholic malt beverages, except beers; 

gin; grain-based distilled alcoholic beverages; liqueurs; peppermint liqueurs; rum; spirits [beverages]; sugarcane-

based alcoholic beverages; vodka; whisky; wine; wine-based beverages. (39) Bottling services; delivery of goods; 

packaging of goods; rental of storage containers; rental of warehouses; replenishment of vending machines; 

storage/warehousing; storage of goods; transport; transportation logistics; transporting furniture; wrapping of goods. 

(40) Beer brewing for others; boiler making; food and drink preservation; freezing of foods; production of renewable 

green energy; recycling of waste and trash; sorting of waste and recyclable material [transformation]; upcycling 

[waste recycling]; vulcanization [material treatment]; waste treatment [transformation]; water treating. 

(540) Bralirwa PART OF THE HEINEKEN COMPANY 

 

No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the wording “Part’’, 

‘’of’’, ‘’the’’, ‘’Heineken’’& ‘’Company” separately and apart from the mark as whole. 

___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000162 (320) 18/02/2026 
(750) RUBIS ENERGIE 
(731) Tour Landscape - 6 Place des Degrés, 92800 PUTEAUX, FRANCE. 
(740) Blessed Law Firm Ltd of Nartzalus House Building, 3rd Floor, No 548, Remera, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (44) Services in the field of hygienic and beauty care for human beings; rental of apparatus and materials for toilets 

and wash rooms and of apparatus and materials for sanitary and hygiene purposes; consultancy with regard to the 

aforesaid services; renting of sanitary facilities. 

(540) V.I.Pee Toilets 

 

No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word 

"Toilets" separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000164 (320) 19/02/2026 
(750) CROPCRAFT PROCESSING Ltd 
(731) Gacurabwenge, Kamonyi, Amajyepfo, Rwanda. 
(740) MUSHIMIYIMANA Elisaphan of Kanjogo, Nyamasheke, Iburengerazuba, Rwanda. 
(510) (30) Flour; soya flour; wheat flour; maize flour; cereal preparations; tapioca flour. 

(540) MPORE 

  

___________ 
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(310) RW/T/2026/000163 (320) 18/02/2026 
(750) ORIGINALZ ONLY (OZO) Ltd 
(731) Nyarugenge, Nyarugenge, Umujyi wa Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) ISHIMWE Obed of Muhima, Nyarugenge, Umujyi wa Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (25) clothing*; embroidered clothing; hoods [clothing]; jackets [clothing]; jerseys [clothing]; knitwear [clothing]; 

belts [clothing]; clothing of leather; clothing for gymnastics. 

(540) OZO 

 

 
___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000165 (320) 19/02/2026 
(750) CROPCRAFT PROCESSING Ltd 
(731) Gacurabwenge, Kamonyi, Amajyepfo, Rwanda. 
(740) MUSHIMIYIMANA Elisaphan of Kanjogo, Nyamasheke, Iburengerazuba, Rwanda. 
(510) (30) Flour; maize flour. 

(540) UMUVUVURIRO 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000166 (320) 19/02/2026 
(750) UMURAZA ART Ltd 
(731) Jali, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) BISERUKA Joshua of Jali, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (42) graphic arts design. 

(540) UMURAZA ART 

 

 No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word "Art" separately and 

apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000167 (320) 20/02/2026 
(750) BAHONEZA FOOD LTD 
(731) Rusororo, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) AKIMANA Jacqueline of Rusororo, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (30) Bean flour; milled corn; confectionery; cereal preparations; wheat flour; sesame seeds; pasta; pastries; potato 

flour; tapioca; tomato sauce; tea; flour. 

(540) RAMUKA 

 

  
___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000168 (320) 20/02/2026 
(750) BISCUIT LAND LTD 
(731) Kigali Special Economic Zone, Rwanda. 
(740) AHMAD ABDULAZIZ DAKIK of Kimihurura, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (30) Biscuits/cookies; crackers. 

(540) BISCUIT LAND 

 

No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word “Biscuit” and 

"biscuit image" separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 
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(310) RW/T/2026/000170 (320) 23/02/2026 
(750) GREENRIDE AFRICA Ltd 
(731) Kinyinya, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) Aboubacar Casse of Cherry Avenue, Arroyo Grande, California, United States of America. 
(510) (12) Electric vehicles; vehicles for locomotion by land, air, water or rail. (39) Car Rental; Car Transport; bus transport; 

hauling; transport services for sightseeing tours; delivery of goods; car parking; parking place rental; vehicle rental; 

transport; passenger transport; taxi transport; transport of travelers; transport brokerage; Chauffeur Services; Courier 

Services; transportation information; transport reservation; travel reservation; motor coach rental; providing driving 

directions for travel purposes; car sharing services. (42) Computer programming; computer software design; updating 

of computer software; maintenance of computer software; computer system design; installation of computer software. 

(540) GREENRIDE AFRICA 

 

No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word “AFRCICA” 

separately and apart from the mark as whole. 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000171 (320) 24/02/2026 
(750) Crocs, Inc. 
(731) 500 Eldorado Boulevard, Building 5 Broomfield, Colorado 80021, United States of America. 
(740) Cedar Ark Law of 14th Floor, Kigali City Tower (KCT), Avenue du commerce, P.O.Box: 6428 Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (25) Footwear; clothing; namely; t-shirts; socks; excluding fashion clothing or collegiate line clothing; hats; 

lightweight slip-resistant footwear. 

(540)  

 

  
___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000173 (320) 24/02/2026 
(750) LEVERAGE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LTD 
(731) Kimironko, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) HABIMANA Amos of Nduba, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (3) soap; washing-up liquids / dish soaps; lotions for cosmetic purposes. (16) toilet paper / hygienic paper; tissue 

paper. 

(540) A & S 

 

 
___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000174 (320) 24/02/2026 
(750) DROPA PLATFORMS Ltd 
(731) Nyarugenge, Nyarugenge, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) NIYONKURU Serge of Niboye, Kicukiro, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (39) Courier services; parcel delivery. (42) Software as a service. 

(540) KAPITEN 

 

  
___________ 
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(310) RW/T/2026/000176 (320) 24/02/2026 
(750) TAP TAP CHINA Ltd 
(731) Ndera, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) NIYONSHUTI Moise of Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (35) administrative processing of purchase orders; advertising / publicity; consumer profiling for commercial or 

marketing purposes; data processing services [office functions]; invoicing; online retail services for downloadable 

virtual clothing; organization of exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes; organization of trade fairs; 

photocopying services; providing business information via a website; provision of an online marketplace for buyers 

and sellers of goods and services; influencer marketing; demonstration of goods. (38) communications by telephone; 

message sending; mobile telephone communication services / cell phone communication services; paging services 

[radio, telephone or other means of electronic communication]; wireless broadcasting. (39) air transport; car rental; 

courier services [messages or merchandise]; delivery of goods freight [shipping of goods]; freight forwarding; parcel 

delivery; storage / warehousing; arranging of passenger transportation services for others via an online application. 

(45) online social networking services. 

(540) TAP TAP CHINA 

 

No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word, “CHINA” separately 

and apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000177 (320) 25/02/2026 
(750) CALMER MOUNTAIN GROUP Ltd 
(731) Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) UWANJYE YVETTE of Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (30) flour/meal. 

(540) CARMEL FLOUR 

 

No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word, “FLOUR” separately and 

apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000178 (320) 25/02/2026 
(750) IWACU BAKERY SOLUTION COMPANY Ltd 
(731) Kabarore, Gatsibo, Iburasirazuba, Rwanda. 
(740) RUHORIMBERE Valens of Kabarore, Gatsibo, Iburasirazuba, Rwanda. 
(510) (30) Cookies; bread; cakes; pizzas; flour / meal; dough. 

(540) IHANGO MAXMA 

 

 No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word “Maxma” separately 

and apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000179 (320) 26/02/2026 
(750) TRINITY SYSTEMS LTD 
(731) Gashora, Bugesera, East, Rwanda. 
(740) GASIGWA Eugene of Nyakabanda, Nyarugenge, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (9) height measuring instruments; weights; weighing apparatus and instruments; measuring apparatus. 

(540) INOVA 

 

 
___________ 
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(310) RW/T/2026/000180 (320) 26/02/2026 
(750) DREAM PAINTS Ltd 
(731) Remera, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) KANSIME Juliet of Remera, Gasabo, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (2) Aluminium paints. 

(540) DREAM PAINTS 

 

 No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word "PAINTS" 

separately and apart from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 

(310) RW/T/2026/000182 (320) 27/02/2026 
(750) SHEKINA ENTREPRISE 
(731) Bushoki, Rulindo, Amajyaruguru, Rwanda. 
(740) Me RUZINDANA Robert Clement of MARKLAND LTD, Nyarugunga, Kicukiro, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(510) (30) Vegetable salads; vegetable soup preparations; vegetable-based concentrate for cooking; vegetables, cooked; 

vegetables, dried; vegetables, preserved; vegetables, processed. 

(540) RAMUKA 

 

  
___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000183 (320) 27/02/2026 
(750) AfriNex CONSULTING 
(731) Nyarugenge, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) Amaha Feleke Senu of Gikondo, Kicukiro, Kigali, Rwanda 
(510) (35) business management and organization consultancy; business research; market studies; outsourced 

administrative management for companies, and (41) coaching [training]; arranging and conducting of in-person 

educational forums; arranging and conducting of seminars 

(540) AfriNex CONSULTING 

Dark navy blue, burnt orange, white 

 

 
No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word "consulting" separately and apart 

from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 

 

(310) RW/T/2026/000184 (320) 27/02/2026 
(750) AfriNex CONSULTING 
(731) Nyarugenge, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) Amaha Feleke Senu of Gikondo, Kicukiro, Kigali, Rwanda 
(510) (35) Business management assistance; book-keeping / accounting; invoicing; secretarial services; tax preparation 

(540) AfriNex CONSULTING 

Dark navy blue, burnt orange, white 

 

 
No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word "consulting" separately and apart 

from the mark as a whole. 

___________ 
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(310) RW/T/2026/000185 (320) 27/02/2026 
(750) AfriNex CONSULTING 
(731) Nyarugenge, Kigali, Rwanda. 
(740) Amaha Feleke Senu of Gikondo, Kicukiro, Kigali, Rwanda 
(510) (12) motors, electric, for land vehicles; electric vehicles and (39) distribution of energy; storage / warehousing; 

transport 

(540) AfriNex CONSULTING 

Dark navy blue, burnt orange, white 

 

 
No exclusive right shall be given to the registration and use of the word "consulting" separately and apart 

from the mark as a whole. 

 

 

II. RECORDAL of ASSIGNMENT 

 

Registration Number 

 

Mark Name                                       Transfer of Rights 

Assignor Assignee 

RW/T/1982/001808 VIDAL 

SASSOON 

The Procter & Gamble Company 

of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, 

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, U.S.A. 

Henkel (China) Investment Co., Ltd. of 

Floor 1, Building 7, No. 99 

Jiangwancheng Road, yangpu District, 

Shanghai 200438, Peoples Republic of 

China 

RW/T/2000/004556 SINGULAIR MERCK & CO., INC. of One 

Merck Drive, P.O. BoX 100, 

WHITEHOUSE STATION, 

U.S.A 

N.V. Organon of Kloosterstraat 6, NL-

5349 AB Oss, The Netherlands 

RW/T/2000/004555 RENITEC MERCK & CO., INC. of One 

Merck Drive, P.O. BoX 100, 

WHITEHOUSE STATION, 

U.S.A 

N.V. Organon of Kloosterstraat 6, NL-

5349 AB Oss, The Netherlands 

 

End  


